- Copper – 451 – –

 The average maturity period for forward commodity contracts is 3 months (2017 : 3 months).

 The Group does not apply hedge accounঞ ng for both types of derivaঞ ve fi nancial instruments. The fair
value of the derivaঞ ve fi nancial instruments are insignifi cant as at the end of the reporঞ ng period.

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Year ended September 30, 2018

Sen Yue Holdings Limited | Annual Report 2018 123

32 RECLASSIFICATIONS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 During the year, management has re-assessed classifi caঞ on of cost of sales and expenses following the
expansion of the e-waste management business in current year and re-assessed classifi caঞ on of term
loans that should have been classifi ed under “non-current liabiliঞ es” instead of “current liabiliঞ es”.

 The reclassifi caঞ on has been made to the prior year’s fi nancial statements to enhance comparability
with the current year’s fi nancial statements.

 The eff ects of the reclassifi caঞ on and comparaঞ ve fi gures on the prior year’s fi nancial statements are
as follows:

Group
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
$’000 $’000 $’000

2017
Statement of fi nancial posiঞ on

Current liabiliࢼ es
Bank overdra[ s, loans and trade bills 47,034 (4,083) 42,951

Non-current liabiliࢼ es
Bank overdra[ s, loans and trade bills – 4,083 4,083

Statement of profi t or loss and other comprehensive income

Cost of sales 190,088 2,808 192,896
Distribuঞ on costs 1,166 19 1,185
Administraঞ ve expenses 10,191 (1,400) 8,791
Other operaঞ ng expenses 1,645 (1,427) 218

33 PRONOUNCEMENTS ISSUED BUT NOT YET EFFECTIVE

 Adopঞ on of a new fi nancial reporঞ ng framework in 2018 - In December 2017, the Accounঞ ng
Standards Council (ASC) has issued a new financial reporting framework - Singapore Financial
Reporঞ ng Standards (Internaঞ onal) (SFRS(I)), which is to be adopted by Singapore-incorporated
companies listed on the Singapore Exchange (SGX), for annual periods beginning on or a[ er January
1, 2018. SFRS(I) is idenঞ cal to the Internaঞ onal Financial Reporঞ ng Standards (IFRS) as issued by the
Internaঞ onal Accounঞ ng Standards Board (IASB). The Group and the Company will be adopঞ ng the